Name Anshul Sharma

**Designation** Assistant Professor

Subject Music (Vocal)

**Date of Appointment (HPPSE)** 07<sup>TH</sup> July 2023

**Teaching Experience** One year (as JRF Research Scholar in

Department of Performing Arts HPU Shimla)

Present Address Assistant Professor Music (Vocal)

Govt. College Banjar,

Distt. Kullu HP 175123

Colleges served Fresh appointment

Email anshulbabajee01@gmail.com

**Educational Qualifications** 

B.A. Music Vocal, Govt. College Chaura Medan Shimla

M.A. Department of Performing Arts HPU Shimla

M.phil. Department of Performing Arts HPU Shimla

Qualified UGC NET/JRF, in February 2023

Pursuing PhD in the Department of Performing Arts HPU Shimla

**Brief description of your career and personality** B grade radio artist of AIR Shimla in Indian Classical Music (Vocal)

**PhD Research Topic** "A study of Self-actualization of College Music Students in relation to their level of Intelligence, Gender and Socio-economic Status"

M.phil Research Topic "हिमाचल प्रदेश के शास्त्रीय संगीतकारों के मध्य ई-संसाधनों के प्रयोग के विषय में जागरूकता"